



8 Jan Marg, Sector-9 D, Chandigarh-160009 Phone No.: 0172-4601702,

No. HB/EE-I /2019/ [082_ To

HE THE PARTY OF TH

Dated: 2510712519,

Dilip Kumar Chandan C-73, Jagatpura. P.O. Dharamgarh, SAS Nagar, Mohali.

Subject:- Maintenance of Rental Houses of Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Reference: 1. Your Bid/Tender submitted on 19.6.2019 Financial Bid opened on 04.07.2019.

This office letter of acceptance of your tender bearing No. HB/EEI/2019/1029 Dated 17.07.2019

2. Performance security / Guarantee Bank Guarantee in shape of CDR Vide Receipt No.038685 dated 18.07.2019 amounting to Rs.15500/- issued by Andhra Bank, SCO- 357, Sector- 44 D, Chandigarh.

Your percentage rate Tender for the above noted work is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board for a sum of Rs.3,05,213/-(Rupees Three lakh Five thousand Two hundred and Thirteen only) which is 10% below the Estimated Cost of Rs.3,39,125/- (Rupees Three lakh Thirty which is 10% below the Estimated Cost of Rs.3,39,125/- (Rupees Three lakh Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Five only) and 6.24% below the Justified Nine Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Five only) and Five Thousand Five rates/amount of Rs.3,25,512/- (Rupees Three lakh Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Twelve only) to carry out the said work on the terms and conditions laid in Bid/tender document of this work.

You will have to execute agreement with the undersigned. You are requested to attend this office to complete agreement along with Non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.100/- only & attested copy of General Power of Attorney /Partnership deed, if any, for signing the contract agreement, within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter.

You are also advised to take the license under Sub Clause-12 of contract labour (regulation & abolition) Act-1970 from Assistant Labour Commissioner of the area before commencement of the work.

You are requested to start work immediately and contact the SDE-V for further instructions. Please note that the contract is one month for the work as entered in the tender document which shall be reckoned from 01.08.2019 as the official date of commencement of this contract.

As per provision of the contract the performance guarantee of Rs.15500/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Only) has already been deposited by you, in this office.

Further this allotment shall be governed by the following

- Revised Justified Amount shall be worked out at the time of every Bill with actual quantities which shall be regulated by General/Specific Condition No 1.31 of the DNIT/Bid Document.
- Any error/omission in this letter will be dealt as per tender submitted on 19.06.2019, Financial Bid opened on 04.07.2019 and as per approved document.

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer-1,
Changarh Housing Board.
Chardigarh.

25/07/2019 Dated: દાકહિ Endst. No. A copy is forwarded to the SE-I, CHB, for his kind information please.

> Executive Engineer-I, of Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh. 1 351041201Q Dated:

1084

Endst. No. A copy is forwarded to the SDE-V, CHB, for information & necessary action along with copy of Tender Document for information and further necessary action, SDE should ensure that the work should be executed as per the provision made in the Tender Document. No extra items/substituted item shall be executed without prior approval from the competent authority and items to be executed strictly as per DNIT. Any deviation of item to be executed at site should have prior approval from the competent authority. Please ensure that the expenditure does not exceed the estimated/DNIT amount and no deviation is made.

> Executive Engineer-I, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh. \

Endst. No. 1085

No. 1989

A copy is forwarded to the CAO, CHB, Chandigarh for information and necessary action.

> Executive Engineer-I, Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh. Dated:

Endst. No. 1086-87

25/07/2019 A copy is forwarded to the AO-I/ HDM-I, CHB, Chandigarh for information and necessary action.

> Executive Engineer-I, Old Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh. Dated:

Endst. No. 1088-90

A copy is forwarded to the following for information please. 1. The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, Sector 17, Chandigarh.

2. The Excise & Taxation Commissioner, Sector 17, Chandigarh.

3. The Assistant Labour Commissioner, Labour Welfare Centre Building, Sector 30, Chandigarh.

> Executive Engineer-I, c Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.